Data Analysis Timeframe:
Total Unduplicated Clients:
Total Service Units Delivered:

Ryan White Part B Mid Year Data Analysis 2021

Overall Viral Suppression

Type

Virally Suppressed
Non-Virally Suppressed
Unknown/ Missing Labs

Gender

Female

Male

Refused to Report
Transgender FtM
Transgender MtF
Transgender Other
Unknown

Race/ Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic

More than one race

Not Specified

Other

Pacific Islander or Native Hawaiian

Percentage
80.18%
7.16%
15.17%

Number of Clients
738
3690

Number of Clients
29
152
1204
1445
94
44
1
33

April 1, 2021 - October 31, 2021
4,536
60,680

Number

% of Client
Population

% of Client

3,637
325
688
Viral Suppression by Gender
Virally
Suppressed # Suppressed %
16.27% 611 82.79%
81.35% 2941 79.70%
0.04% 0 0.00%
0.07% 3 100.00%
2.20% 80 80.00%
0.04% 1 50.00%
0.02% 1 100.00%
Viral Suppression by Race/ Ethnicity
Virally
Population Suppressed# Suppressed %
0.64% 21 72.41%
3.35% 131 86.18%
26.54% 942 78.24%
31.86% 1191 82.42%
2.07% 72 76.60%
0.97% 5 11.36%
0.02% 1 100.00%
0.73% 27 81.82%

Non-Virally
Suppressed #
53
325
0
0
14
0
0

Non-Virally
Suppressed #
5
8
146
106

N O N L

Non-Virally
Suppressed %
7.18%
8.81%
0.00%
0.00%
14.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Non-Virally
Suppressed %
17.24%
5.26%
12.13%
7.34%
9.57%
4.55%
0.00%
6.06%

Unknown/
Missing Labs #
74
424
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Unknown/
Missing Labs #
3
13
116
148
13
37

Unknown/
Missing Labs %
10.03%
11.49%
0.00%
0.00%
6.00%
50.00%
0.00%

Unknown/
Missing Labs %
10.34%
8.55%
9.63%
10.24%
13.83%
84.09%
0.00%
12.12%



HIV Risk Factor

Hemophilia/ Coagulation disorder
Heterosexual Contact

Injection Drug Use (IDU)
Male-to-Male Sexual Contact (MSM)
MSM & IDU

Other

Not Specified

Perinatal Transmission

0-12
13-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65+

Housing Status
Stably Housed
Temporarily Housed
Unstably Housed
Unknown

Viral Suppression by HIV Risk Factor
% of Client Virally Virally

Number of Clients Population Suppressed# Suppressed %

4 0.09% 2 50.00%
1050 23.15% 879 83.71%
172 3.79% 133 77.33%
2808 61.90% 2288 81.48%
59 1.30% 41 69.49%

3 0.07% 3 100.00%
329 7.25% 208 63.22%
57 1.26% 36 63.16%

Viral Suppression by Age
% of Client  Virally Virally

Number of Clients Population Suppressed# Suppressed %

10 0.22% 1 10.00%
171 3.77% 121 70.76%
985 21.72% 752 76.35%

1023 22.55% 803 78.49%
931 20.52% 758 81.42%
1000 22.05% 854 85.40%
416 9.17% 348 83.65%

Viral Suppression by Housing Status
% of Client  Virally Virally

Number of Clients Population Suppressed# Suppressed %

3918 86.38% 3295 84.10%
219 4.83% 154 70.32%
315 6.94% 174 55.24%

89 1.96% 17 19.10%

Non-Virally

Suppressed # Suppressed %
1 25.00%
80 7.62%
19 11.05%
226 8.05%
15 25.42%
0 0.00%
42 12.77%
7 12.28%

Non-Virally

Suppressed # Suppressed %
0 0.00%
34 19.88%
113 11.47%
105 10.26%
70 7.52%
61 6.10%
9 2.16%

Non-Virally

Suppressed # Suppressed %
255 6.51%
43 19.63%
88 27.94%
6 6.74%

Unknown/
Missing Labs #
1
91
20
294

79
14

Unknown/
Missing Labs #
9
16
120
115
103
85
59

Unknown/
Missing Labs #
368
22
53
66

Unknown/
Missing Labs %
25.00%
8.67%
11.63%
10.47%
5.08%
0.00%
24.01%
24.56%

Unknown/
Missing Labs %
90.00%
9.36%
12.18%
11.24%
11.06%
8.50%
14.18%

Unknown/
Missing Labs %
9.39%
10.05%
16.83%
74.16%



