Ryan White Part B Mid Year Data Analysis 2021

Data Analysis Timeframe: April 1, 2021 - October 31, 2021

Total Unduplicated Clients: 4,536
Total Service Units Delivered: 60,680

Overall Viral Suppression								
Туре	Percentage	Number						
Virally Suppressed	80.1	.8% 3,637						
Non-Virally Suppressed	7.1	.6% 325						
Unknown/ Missing Labs	15.1	.7% 688						

Viral Suppression by Gender									
		% of Client	Virally	Virally	Non-Virally	Non-Virally	Unknown/	Unknown/	
Gender	Number of Clients	Population	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Missing Labs #	Missing Labs %	
Female	738	16.27%	611	82.79%	53	7.18%	74	10.03%	
Male	3690	81.35%	2941	79.70%	325	8.81%	424	11.49%	
Refused to Report	2	0.04%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	
Transgender FtM	3	0.07%	3	100.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	
Transgender MtF	100	2.20%	80	80.00%	14	14.00%	6	6.00%	
Transgender Other	2	0.04%	1	50.00%	0	0.00%	1	50.00%	
Unknown	1	0.02%	1	100.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	

Viral Suppression by Race/ Ethnicity									
% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally Unknown/								Unknown/	
Race/ Ethnicity	Number of Clients	Population	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Missing Labs #	Missing Labs %	
American Indian or Alaska Native	29	0.64%	21	72.41%	5	17.24%	3	10.34%	
Asian	152	3.35%	131	86.18%	8	5.26%	13	8.55%	
Black or African American	1204	26.54%	942	78.24%	146	12.13%	116	9.63%	
Hispanic	1445	31.86%	1191	82.42%	106	7.34%	148	10.24%	
More than one race	94	2.07%	72	76.60%	9	9.57%	13	13.83%	
Not Specified	44	0.97%	5	11.36%	2	4.55%	37	84.09%	
Other	1	0.02%	1	100.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	
Pacific Islander or Native Hawaiian	33	0.73%	27	81.82%	2	6.06%	4	12.12%	

Viral Suppression by HIV Risk Factor									
		% of Client	Virally	Virally	Non-Virally	Non-Virally	Unknown/	Unknown/	
HIV Risk Factor	Number of Clients	Population	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Missing Labs #	Missing Labs %	
Hemophilia/ Coagulation disorder	4	0.09%	2	50.00%	1	25.00%	1	25.00%	
Heterosexual Contact	1050	23.15%	879	83.71%	80	7.62%	91	8.67%	
Injection Drug Use (IDU)	172	3.79%	133	77.33%	19	11.05%	20	11.63%	
Male-to-Male Sexual Contact (MSM)	2808	61.90%	2288	81.48%	226	8.05%	294	10.47%	
MSM & IDU	59	1.30%	41	69.49%	15	25.42%	3	5.08%	
Other	3	0.07%	3	100.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	
Not Specified	329	7.25%	208	63.22%	42	12.77%	79	24.01%	
Perinatal Transmission	57	1.26%	36	63.16%	7	12.28%	14	24.56%	

Viral Suppression by Age									
		% of Client	Virally	Virally	Non-Virally	Non-Virally	Unknown/	Unknown/	
Age	Number of Clients	Population	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Missing Labs #	Missing Labs %	
0-12	10	0.22%	1	10.00%	0	0.00%	9	90.00%	
13-24	171	3.77%	121	70.76%	34	19.88%	16	9.36%	
25-34	985	21.72%	752	76.35%	113	11.47%	120	12.18%	
35-44	1023	22.55%	803	78.49%	105	10.26%	115	11.24%	
45-54	931	20.52%	758	81.42%	70	7.52%	103	11.06%	
55-64	1000	22.05%	854	85.40%	61	6.10%	85	8.50%	
65+	416	9.17%	348	83.65%	9	2.16%	59	14.18%	

Viral Suppression by Housing Status									
% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally Unknown/ Unknown/									
Housing Status	Number of Clients	Population	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Missing Labs #	Missing Labs %	
Stably Housed	3918	86.38%	3295	84.10%	255	6.51%	368	9.39%	
Temporarily Housed	219	4.83%	154	70.32%	43	19.63%	22	10.05%	
Unstably Housed	315	6.94%	174	55.24%	88	27.94%	53	16.83%	
Unknown	89	1.96%	17	19.10%	6	6.74%	66	74.16%	